# OP \$40.00 4664854

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM449864

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		11/03/2017	Banking Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pinnacle Climate Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Industrial Blvd.	
City:	Sauk Rapids	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56379	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4664854	EARTHMADE MEMORY FOAMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-280-3566

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

**Address Line 1:** 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ITTER: Joanne BL Arnold	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Pinnacle) Submission\_V\_2#page1.tif source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Pinnacle) Submission\_V\_2#page2.tif source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Pinnacle) Submission\_V\_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006197 FRAME: 0807

900427605

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleat	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Fifth Third Bank	Name: Pinnacle Climate Technologies, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1 Industrial Blvd.
Partnership	
Corporation- State:	City: Sauk Rapids State: MN
Other Banking Corporation     ■ Corporation       ■ Corpo	
Citizenship (see guidelines)DE	Country:USA Zip: 56378
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)November 3, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<b>,</b>	Corporation Citizenship DE
	OtherCitizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
***************************************	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
***************************************	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	registrations involved:
Internal Address: CT Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 125	☐ Enclosed
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 43219	
Phone Number: 614-280-3566	<b></b>
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: james.murray@worterskinwencem	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	November 7, 2017
/Signature /	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1458, Alexandria, VA 22313-1458

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release"), dated as of November 3, 2017, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Climate Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Pinnacle Products International, Inc.) ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in the registered trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademark was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 9, 2017, at Reel 5961, Frame 0087 (the "<u>Trademark Filing</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges Secured Party's security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Released Trademark and Secured Party hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Released Trademark. Secured Party hereby authorizes the filing of this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to affect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademark and the termination of the Trademark Filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2017.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

are / / MAA

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice President

## SCHEDULE A

# RELEASED TRADEMARK

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration/Filing Date
Earthmade Memory Foams	4,664,854	December 30, 2014

**RECORDED: 11/06/2017** 

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006197 FRAME: 0810